Special Meeting

Monday, March 29, 2021 8:00 am E913 Prairie View Ln Waupaca, WI 54981 www.farmington-waupaca.com

Call to Order: Meeting was called to order at 8:00 a.m. Chair Caroline Murphy presided. The opening statement was given. Notices were properly published and posted.

Roll Call: Caroline Murphy-Chair, Craig Nelson-Supervisor I, Mark Jensen-Supervisor II, John Miller-Chair Dayton, Jeff Barlow-Supervisor Dayton, Jim Peglow-Supervisor Dayton, Danielle Taggart Clerk-Treasurer, Dan Lewinski Waupaca County Sheriff Deputy and 3 citizens.

Approve Agenda: A motion by Jim Peglow seconded by Jeff Barlow to approve the agenda. Motion carried by unanimous voice vote.

New Business:

- 1) Discuss/Approve optional plans regarding water patrol presence on the Chain O'Lakes and Sheriff agreement.
 - -Jim Peglow said there is no agreement needed the county has to patrol the water ways.
 - -Jeff Barlow said in a conversation with the sheriff the service would stay the same even if there wasn't an agreement.
 - -John Miller Towns have some responsibility to provide the sheriffs department with what they need to keep safety on the lakes.
 - -Caroline Murphy asked how many times they have patrolled Stratton Lake and Spencer Lake in the Town of Dayton?
 - -Dan Lewinski said they try to get to all lakes that have boat access on opening day of fishing and when there are specific complaints. Staffing has been an issue in the past.
 - -Caroline Murphy said the previous statement just reiterated the importance of this agreement. So that we can have more say as to when they need to be on the lakes.
 - -Craig Nelson said that the boats need to be on site and we need to keep the agreement.
 - -Mark Jensen agrees it is important to have our own agreement.
 - -A motion by Jim Peglow to approve the agreement seconded by Mark Jensen. Motion carried by unanimous voice vote.

Adjournment: A motion by Jim Peglow seconded by Jeff Barlow to adjourn at 8:30 am. Motion carried by unanimous voice vote.

Submitted by Danielle Taggart

Posted March 30, 2021 @ Farmington Town Hall & Website www.farmington-waupaca.com